

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7016 OF 2025

Sanjay Kedarnath Yadav

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. Murtuza Najmi a/w Mr. Afsar Ansari i/by Mr. Shambhu Jha,
Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mrs. M.P. Thakur, AGP for Respondent No.1/State.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE

&

ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.

DATE : 19th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

1. The Petitioner claims that the reservation has lapsed in view of Section 127 of the Maharashtra Regional and Town Planning Act, 1966.

2. **Issue notice** to the Respondents, returnable on **6th January, 2026**. The learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No.1.

3. The contesting Respondents shall file an affidavit in reply, on or before 19th December, 2025.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)