

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.7016 OF 2025

Sanjay Kedarnath Yadav

... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents

....

Mr. Shambhu M. Jha, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Ms. Neha S. Bhide, Government Pleader with Ms. M.P. Thakur,
Assistant Government Pleader for the State.

....

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
SUMAN SHYAM, J.**

DATE : 5th MAY 2026

PC:-

Mr. Shambhu M. Jha, the learned counsel for the petitioner states that this writ petition shall remain confined to prayers at clauses (a) and (b) and he shall delete the prayer clause (c).

2. Let the necessary corrections be carried out.

3. Post this matter on 22nd June 2026.

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)